
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 559

ANSWERED ON 07.02.2024

FUND ALLOCATION TO BIHAR UNDER VARIOUS SCHEMES

559 Shri Satish Chandra Dubey:

Will the Minister of Panchayati Raj be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds allotted to State of Bihar under various schemes of Ministry of Panchayati Raj during the period of 2019-2024 is higher as compared to recent past;

(b) if so, the allocation of funds thereof annually from 2019-2024 period;
(c) whether Government has approved any special project in Panchayat Raj for State of

Bihar from 2019 to 2024; and
(d) if so, the details thereof annually during the period 2019-2024?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)

(a) & (b) The year-wise comparative fund release position for the State of Bihar between 2014-2019 and 2019-2024 under the schemes of the Ministry of Panchayati Raj viz; (i) Rajiv Gandhi Panchayat Sashatkikaran Abhiyan (RGPSA), (iii) Capacity Building-Panchayat Sashaktikaran Abhiyan (CB-PSA), (iii) Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) and (iv)
Incentivisation of Panchayat (IoP) is as under:-

(Rs. In crore)

2014-15 to 2018-19 2019-20 to 2023-24
Year Fund Released Year Fund Released

2014-15 63.67 2019-20 0.25
2015-16 0.00 2020-21 2.76
2016-17 0.00 2021-22 66.04
2017-18 0.00 2022-23 35.67
2018-19 4.68 2023-24 0.00

Total 67.92 Total 104.72

(c) & (d) No, Sir. The schemes as were/are implemented for other States/UTs were/are also implemented for the State of Bihar.
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